



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

LPA 1998/2025

KARNAIL SINGH

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY
OF ROAD AND HIGHWAYS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

21-07-2025

The office report dated 21.07.2025 indicates the defects, the appeal suffers from. Neither anyone is present on behalf of the appellant to pursue the appeal, nor the defects, as indicated earlier, have been cured.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 18.08.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

21-07-2025

Aadil