



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

LPA 149/2025

KARNAIL SINGH

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY
OF ROAD AND HIGHWAYS NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI. R. 1
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG R. 4, 5 and 6
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate R. 2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17-09-2025

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a short accommodation
to take necessary measures to serve respondent No.7.

May do so within three days and upon compliance let notice be
issued to respondent No.7.

List on 12.11.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
17-09-2025
Aadil