



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1097-DB

Serial No. 5

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

**LPA No. 149/2025 in
WP(C) No. 932/2025**

Karnail Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
12.11.2025**

1. Called twice. None appeared for respondent No. 7. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent No. 7.
2. Adjourned to **30.12.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu
12.11.2025
*Sahil Padha***