



2026-JKLHC-JMU:1097-DB

Sr. No. 05

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 149/2025

Karnail Singh

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.12.2025

1. Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Vipin Gandotra, as counsel on behalf of the respondents in the next cause-list.
2. Response, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on **21.02.2026**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
30.12.2025
NEHA-1